BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF LOUISA RESOLUTION

At a regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Louisa held in the Louisa County Public Meeting Room at 5:00 PM on the 17th day of July 2023, at which the following members were present, the following resolution was adopted by a majority of all members of the Board of Supervisors, the vote being recorded in the minutes of the meeting as shown below:

RESULT: MOVER: None SECONDER: None AYES: None

A RESOLUTION TO RESCIND ACTION TAKEN ON RESOLUTION 2023-107

WHEREAS, Resolution RES-2023-107 was adopted by the Louisa County Board of Supervisors on May 15, 2023, to execute a Right of Way Easement Agreement between Rappahannock Electric Cooperative (REC) and the County of Louisa; and

WHEREAS, the agreement authorized REC to obtain an easement of right-of-way over, under, upon, across, and through a portion of property situated in the Town of Louisa and further described as Tax Map Parcel ID# 41-16-8; and

WHEREAS, the agreement is no longer needed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, on this 17th day of July 2023, that the Louisa County Board of Supervisors hereby rescinds action taken on Resolution RES-2023-107.

A Copy, teste:	
	Christian R. Goodwin, Clerk
	Board of Supervisors
	Louisa County, Virginia